RADITEK INC.  code-w10
Waveguide Switches3.5 to 40GHz Split Band
Rectangular Waveguide, Coaxial, Dual Waveguide and Coaxial
RWS-3.5-40-WR-Flange-V-Family-w10 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 5
Order Examples: RWS-3.5-4.2-WR229-CPR229U-48V-w10
Description: (Waveguide Switch, 3.5-4.2GHz, WR229 package, CPR229/ Flange, 48Volts)
Additional Options:
Code P C O F G
Flange Plain Choke O-Ring CPRF CPRG
Frequency  Waveguide table below Voltage (+or-12V, +or-24V, +or-48V, 115V or 220V)
Detailed Specs
Waveguide WR229 WR187 WR159 WR137 WR112 WR90 WR75 WR62 WR42 WR34 WR28 Units
Flange  CPR opt CPRF opt UG51 opt opt opt UGG or
Flat
UGG or
Flat
UGG or
Flat
Band C Ce   Ku K  Ka Band
Freq. Band 3.5 - 4.2 3.95-5.85 4.9-7.05 5.85-8.2 7.0-10.0 8.2-12.4 10-15 12.4-18 18-26.5 22-33 26.5-40 GHz
Insertion loss 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.15 0.15 0.15 dB Max
Rtn  loss (typ) -32 -30 -30 -30 -28 -30 -28  -23 -23 -23 dB
Rtn loss (min)        -26    dB
VSWR (typ) 1.05 1.065 1.065 1.065 1.083 1.065 1.083 1.05 1.152 1.15 1.05 :1
VSWR (max) 1.25      1.08 1.08   1.08 :1
Isolation (typ) 70 80 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 55 55 dB
Power
handling
5 5 5 6 5 3.5 5 2.5 1.0 0.5 0.4 KW CW
Switching
time
120 100 100 80 80 80 80 80 -  80 m/Sec
Pressure
capability
20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 psig
C form
Contacts
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 In std units
Power
Connector
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 10 10 10
Weight 2.4 2.4 1.8 0.75 0.65 0.55 0.5 0.48 0.350 0.33 0.33 Kg
Waveguide and coaxial switches are used control signal routing;
They facilitate redundancy by switching from units with problem
to a hot standby back up system in under 80 milliseconds
DPDT  Latching    E plan Position Indicator
 Sealed & pressurized weatherproofs switch Mechanism
 Optional extreme weather cover available for severe icing protection
 250,000 Cycle operation or 2 Year Standard Warranty
RADITEK INC.  code-w10
Waveguide Switches3.5 to 40GHz Split Band
Rectangular Waveguide, Coaxial, Dual Waveguide and Coaxial
RWS-3.5-40-WR-Flange-V-Family-w10 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 5
Common Specs
Operation Temp range  -40 to 75
Storage Temp range  -50 to 100 ºC
Humidity  100 %
Shock and vibration  Standard transportation
Inhibit Contacts opt will open before VSWR exceeds 1.3:1
Power Connector  ITT KPTO26   14-19 pin/ 12-10 pin / 10-6 pin Mating connector will be provided
Pressurization  20 PSIG Including driving head
Material   80% Aluminum
Finish  Iridite / Lusteron on Waveguide and flanges Black Anodize on driving heads
Dim / WG WRD580 WR229 WR187 WR159 WR137 WR112 WR90 WR75 WR62 WR42 WR34 WR28
A 2.2”sq 3.45”sq 3.8”sq 2.7”sq 2.25” 2.25” 2.2”sq 2.2”sq 2.2”sq 1.875”sq 1.875”sq 1.875”sq
B 1.875”sq - 2.95”sq - - - 1.875”sq 1.875”sq 1.875”sq 1.437” sq 1.437” sq 1.437” sq
C 1.375”sq 2.75”sq* 3.3”sq 2.0”MTG 1.75”sq 1.75”sq 1.375”sq 1.375”sq 1.375”sq 1.125” sq 1.125” sq 1.125” sq
L 4.07” 7.73” 7.06” - 5.12” 4.94” 4.4” 4.07” 3.79” 3.55” 3.50” 3.39”
M 3.53” 7.22” - 5.95” 4.67” 4.44” 3.9” 3.53” 3.25” 3.05” 3.0” 2.89”
N 1.05” 2.375” 1.94” 1.375” 1.375” 1.27” 1.05” 0.875” 0.775” 0.675” 0.625” 0.575”
P 0.875” - 3.95” - - - 2.25” 1.93” 1.65” 1.125” - -
Hole dim deep 8-32.375” ¼-20.50” 10-32tap.50” 10-32.35” 10-32.375” 8-32.400” 8-32.375” 8-32.375” 8-32.375” 6-32.35” 6-32.35” 6-32.35”
Drawing Type Type 1 Type 3 Type 4 Type 3 Type 3 3 Type Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Type 2 Type 2 Type 2
Type 1 Type 2
Type 3
Type 4
RADITEK INC.  code-w10
Waveguide Switches3.5 to 40GHz Split Band
Rectangular Waveguide, Coaxial, Dual Waveguide and Coaxial
RWS-3.5-40-WR-Flange-V-Family-w10 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
3 of 5
Connector Details: Contacts  are normally closed, (customer options available)  inhibit contacts are usually used to
mute an amplifier during switching. C Form are usually used for position indication; other connectors are available
ranging between 6 pins and 19 pins
Max Current / Voltages to operate of the Switch (amps)
WG Size ±12V ±24V ±48V 115V 220V
WR229 6.0 3.0 1.5 0.5 0.5
WR187 5.0 2.2 1.2 0.5 0.5
WR159 4.0 2.0 1.1 0.5 0.5
WR137/112 3.0 1.5  0.8 0.5 0.5
WR90 and
smaller
2.9 1.4 0.75 0.5 0.5
Note 1 Some of all the C form contact can be replaced by inhibit contacts
6 pin Connector
10 pin Connector
19 pin Connector
RADITEK INC.  code-w10
Waveguide Switches3.5 to 40GHz Split Band
Rectangular Waveguide, Coaxial, Dual Waveguide and Coaxial
RWS-3.5-40-WR-Flange-V-Family-w10 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
4 of 5
Dual Waveguide Switch
Waveguide WR229 WR137 WR75 WR62 Units
Flange CPR CPR opt opt
Band C Ku K Band
Freq. Band 3.5-4.2 5.85-8.2 10-15 17-18.4 GHz
Return loss WG  -32(typ) -30(typ) -28(typ) -28(typ) dB
Isolation WG 70(typ) 70(typ) 70(typ) 70(typ) dB
Insertion loss WG 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 dB Max
Return loss (Coax) -20 -20(typ) -17(10.7-14.5GHz) -17 dB
Isolation(Coax) 60 60(typ) 50 50 dB
Insertion loss (Coax) 0.15 0.2(max) 0.45 0.5 dB
Isolation( WG to Coax) 120(min) 120(typ) 120 120 dB
Power Handling - 5 2.5 2 KW CW
Driving Voltage Optional Optional Optional Optional
C form Contacts 4 4 4 4 In std units
Inhibit contact Optional Optional Optional Optional
Switching time 120 100 90 90 m/Sec
Power Connector 19 19 19 19
Connectors SMA, N SMA, N SMA SMA
Pressure capability 20 20 20 20 psig
Weight 2.75 0.92 0.7 0.65 Kg
Type 1 2 3 3
Dim / WG WR75 WR62
L 4.07” 3.79
M 3.53 3.25”
N 0.875” 0.775”
P 1.93” 1.65”
Hole dim/ deep 8-32/3.75” 10-32.35”
Drawing Type Type 3 Type 3
RADITEK INC.  code-w10
Waveguide Switches3.5 to 40GHz Split Band
Rectangular Waveguide, Coaxial, Dual Waveguide and Coaxial
RWS-3.5-40-WR-Flange-V-Family-w10 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
5 of 5
Coaxial Switch
Coaxial Switch C Band Ku Band S band  Unit
Connectors N, SMA SMA SMA
Freq. Band DC-2 1.0-3.0 3.5-4.2 5.85 - 8.2 10.7-14.5 17.0-18.4  GHz
Return  loss  -18(min) -18(min) -18(min) -18(min) -17(typ) -16(typ)  dB
Isolation  60 60 60 60 50 50  dB
Insertion loss(typ) 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.5 0.5  dB Max
C form Contacts 2 2 2 2 2 2  In std units
Switching time 60 60 60 60 60 60  m/Sec
Power connector 10P 10P 10P
Driving voltage Option Option Option Option Option Option
Inhibit contact Option Option Option Option Option Option
Weight 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32  Kg
Drawing Type 1 Type 2 Type 2